RECORDATION FOR

10-21-2003

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
Patent and Trademark Office	

TRADEM

102579487	opy thereof.
Name and address of receiving p	party(ies):

To the Commissioner	for Trademarks: Pleas	102579487 opy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	10.17.03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Early Stage Partners, L.P.		TelSource Corporation 999 Ridgeview Drive, Suite 201		
The Science and Technology Campus A non-profit corporations organized ur		Totowa, New Jersey 07512		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☑ Corporation-Ohio ☐ Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship: ☐ Association: ☐ General Partnership: ☐ Limited Partnership: New Jersey ☐ Corporation-State:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	thed Yes X No	☐ Other:		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached \(\subseteq \text{Yes} \subseteq \text{No} \) (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additiona! name(s) & addresses attached? \(\subseteq \text{Yes} \subseteq \text{No} \)		
Execution Date: September 18, 2003				
4. Application number(s) or registration	on number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s): 2,0	532,608	B. Trademark No.(s):		
	Additional numb	B. Trademark No.(s):		
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Gregory J. Lavorgna, Esq. Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP One Logan Square 18 th & Cherry Streets		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Philadelphia, PA 19103-6996		8. Deposit Account Humber: 500573		
Attorney Docket No.: 129518		(a duplicate copy of this page is attached)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. To the best of my knowledge and be original document. Gregory J. Lavorgna	elief, the foregoing information	October 13, 2003		
Name of Person Signing	Sign	nature		
V	Total num	abe of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 0/20/2003 DBYRRE 00000040 2632608				
1 FC:8521 40.00	O OP Do not det	tach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with r	equired cover sheet information	on to: r for Trademarks		
•		signments		
	Washingto	on, DC 20231		

PHIP\363854\1

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Early Stage Partners, L.P., a limited partnership organized under the

laws of Ohio, having a post office address of 1801 East Ninth Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, and

The Science and Technology Campus Corporation, a non-profit corporation organized under the

laws of Ohio, having a post office address of 1381 Kinnear Road, Suite 218, Columbus, Ohio

43212 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), obtained, by way of an assignment, executed

on 17th day of September 2003, ownership of the trademark and the United States Trademark

Registration set forth on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter collectively referred to as the

"Trademark");

WHEREAS, TelSource Corporation, a New Jersey corporation having a post

office address of 999 Riverview Drive, Suite 201, Totowa, New Jersey 07512 (hereinafter

referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the

Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the

registration thereof set forth on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Trademark listed on the

attached Schedule A be made a matter of record in the United States Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby,

Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all of their right, title and

interest in and to the Trademark set forth on the attached Schedule A, including any choses in

action relating to said Trademark, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law,

for any infringement or infringements of said Trademark rights accruing on or before the date of

this Assignment, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and

including the registration thereof as set forth on the attached Schedule A, and further, Assignors hereby covenant, agree and undertake to execute all applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which Assignee may deem necessary or desirable for securing to Assignee or for maintaining for Assignee the Trademark hereby assigned, all without further compensation to Assignors.

LAKLI SIA	TO T WINTEN	~1XD, 12.1 ·
hired	m Me	<u> </u>
By: (TV Name: Jonat Title: Mana		

EADIV STAGE PARTNERS I P

STATE OF	OHIO	:	
		:	SS
COUNTY OF	CUYAHOGA	:	

[SEAL]	M7 128=//
	Notary Public My Commission Expires MARY R. SECULIN
	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 19, 2007
	Printed or stamped name of notary

SCHEDULE A

REGISTRATION NO. 2,632,608

MARK SECURE INTERIORS

REGISTRATION DATE
October 8, 2002

- 4 -